From: Diana Quast

To: Maura Weissleder
Subject: FW: NYS Law on Town Speed Limits
Date: Thursday, May 2, 2024 3:48:08 PM

From: Kopstein Jay <jkopstein@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2024 2:51 PM

To: Diana Quast <dquast@yorktownny.org>; Ed Lachterman <elachterman@yorktownny.org>;
Luciana Haughwout <lhaughwout@yorktownny.org>; Patrick Murphy <pmurphy@yorktownny.org>;
Sergio Esposito <sesposito@yorktownny.org>; Town Attorney <townattorney@yorktownny.org>
Subject: NYS Law on Town Speed Limits

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Vehicle and Traffic

8§ 1622. Speed limits on county roads and town highways. The department
of transportation upon the request of the county superintendent of
highways of a county and the town board of the town_ or towns affected
with Trespect to count¥ roads and town highways in such town or towns
outside of cities or villages, may by order, rule or regulation:

1. Establish maximum speed limits at which vehicles may proceed on or
along such highways higher or lower than the Fifty-five miles per hour
statutory maximum speed limit. No such limit shall be established at
less than twenty-five miles per hour, except that school speed limits
may be established at not less than fifteen miles per hour, for a
distance not to exceed one thousand three hundred twenty feet, on a
highway passing a school building, entrance or exit of a school abutting
on the hi hwaﬁ.

2. Establish maximum s?eed limits at which vehicles may proceed on or
along all such highways lying within an area or areas as designated by a
description of the boundaries of such area or areas submitted by the
county superintendent of highways of a_county and_the town board of the
town or towns affected lower than fiftg—flve miles per hour statutory
maximum speed limit. No such limit shall be established at less than
twenty-five miles per hour.
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